
Trailblazer  

Varsity  Schedule   
2025  

Day Date Time Opponent Location
Thur Aug 7 6p Clermont Northeastern @CNE

Sat Aug 9 10a CCAA Tournament @CCAA

Mon Aug 11 6p Williamsburg @Williamsburg

Fri Aug 15 6:30p Alumni Game Home 

Sat Aug 16 9a Madeira @Madeira

Mon Aug 18 7p SVA Home 

Sat Aug 23 TBD Side Out Tournament @Elite 

Tue Aug 26 7p Dominion @Dakota Center

Fri Aug 29  7p LBA @LBA

Sun Aug 31 TBD UC Team Bonding Game 

Thur Sep 4 7:45p Cincinnati Christian @Cincinnati Christian

Fri Sep 5 TBD Lebanon Christian Home 

Sat Sep 6 All Day Indy Genesis Round Robin @Indy Genesis

Mon Sep 8 7p Calvary Christian @Calvary Christian 

Tue Sep 9 7p Liberty Bible Home 

Sat Sep 13 11a CCAA @CCAA

Thur Sep 18 TBD Mars Hill @Mars Hill

Fri Sep 19 7:15p Milford Christian @Milford Christian 

Sat Sep 20 TBD Ross Christian @Ross Christian

Mon Sep 22 TBD Mariemont @Mariemont

Fri Sep 26 7p New Hope Christian @New Hope

Tue Sep 30 6p CCD Home 

Tue-Sat Oct 2-4 Midwest Regionals Ft. Wayne IN

Mon Oct 6 7:30p Chess @Chess

Tue Oct 7 7p Spring Valley @Spring Valley



Thur Oct 9 TBD CNE @CNE

Sat Oct 11 12:30p Lebanon Christian @Lebanon Christian

Wed-Sat Oct 22-25 NCSAA Nationals @Cedarville University 


